FY2012 Sponsored Projects

Project Director

Ambrose, Tom

Buckles, Joan

Dezhgosha, Kamyar

Dungey, Keenan
Frederick, Jeri
Frederick, Jeri
Gruenenfelder, Dave
Gruenenfelder, Dave

Gruenenfelder, Dave

Gruenenfelder, Dave
Haynes, Donna

Joseph, Gerald

Kahn, Brian
Martsch, Martin

Miller, Keith

Miller, Keith

Mims, Ted
Mitchell, Donald

Predmore, Andrew
Racine, David
Racine, David
Racine, David

Racine, David

Campus Unit

ILLAPS
UIS Grounds

Computer Science

Chemistry
ILLAPS
ILLAPS
ILLAPS
ILLAPS

ILLAPS
ILLAPS

Facilities Scheduling & Services

Financial Assistance

Teacher Education
ILLAPS

Computer Science

Emiquon Field Station

MIS

Campus Police Dept.
Public Affairs & Administration
ILLAPS

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

Project Title

AOQIC: Probation 12
UIS Grounds - IEMA

NSF Subgrant with lllinois State University

UIS Conservation Academy

IDHS DASA Admin 12 (DUI)

IDHS Gambling 12

IDOT Electronic Crash and Citations Reporting Project Contract
Law Enforcement Liaison Project (LEL 12) Contract

IDOT Evaluation Project (EVAL 12) Contract
IDOT Traffic Safety Resource Project Contract

On the Front Lines 2012 LSTA-12-0110-1003

TANF/Low Income Degree Scholarship Program - Agreement #:
81XQ957000

Using Primary Sources: A Collaborative Approach
IACAA-FCD 12

Understanding and Preparing Future Computer Professionals
for the Ethical Complexities of a Diverse World

The Nature Conservancy Field Station Use Agreement C12-
009-CON-P

NSF Subgrant with Moraine Valley Community College - Year 2
BJA Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program

Exploring Perceptions of Forest Service NEPA
IACAA-10 Community Service Report

MHCCI MOSAIC Database

DOJ Project Safe Neighborhood

Wrongful Conviction Review Program

Sponsor Name

Administrative Offices of the lllinois Courts
IEMA (FEMA)

National Science Foundation
Community Foundation of Central lllinois
lllinois Department of Human Services
lllinois Department of Human Services
lllinois Department of Transportation
lllinois Department of Transportation
lllinois Department of Transportation
Ilinois Department of Transportation
lllinois State Library

lllinois Department of Human Services

Library of Congress

lllinois Association of Community Action
Agencies

National Science Foundation Subaward with
Stout University

The Nature Conservancy

National Science Foundation

U.S. Department of Justice

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State
University

lllinois Association of Community Action
Agencies

Mental Health Centers of Central lllinois

Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice
Assistance
Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice
Assistance

Proposed
Funding

61,605
13,365

5,000
8,855

23,200
94,282
378,513
1,311,347

231,937
365,435

75,806
130,406

20,000
50,744

49,654

4,200

51,630
5,649

2,000
6,700
5,000
70,400

249,313

Award

61,605
10,810

5,000
8,855

23,200
94,282
370,444
1,050,959

226,516
360,435

75,806
145,406

20,000
50,744

35,024

4,200

51,630
5,649

2,000
6,700
5,000
71,823

249,313
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Racine, David

Schuldt, Richard

Schuldt, Richard
Schuldt, Richard
Schuldt, Richard
Schuldt, Richard
Seiber-Lane, Sinta
Shures, Shawn

Stowell, Daniel

Stowell, Daniel

Van Dyke-Brown,
Barbara

Van Dyke-Brown,
Barbara

Vaughn, Robert

Vaughn, Robert
Wheelhouse, Bill
Wheelhouse, Bill

Wheelhouse, Bill

ILLAPS

Survey Research Office

Survey Research Office
Survey Research Office

Survey Research Office
Survey Research Office
WUIS-WIPA Radio

ILLAPS

Papers of Abraham Lincoln

Papers of Abraham Lincoln

ILLAPS

ILLAPS

Sangamon Auditorium

Sangamon Auditorium
WUIS-WIPA Radio
WUIS-WIPA Radio

WUIS-WIPA Radio

IDCEOFY12 - Economic Development

Seatbelt/DUI Campaign Surveys Contract

IDOT Motorist Opinion Survey Fall 2012
Signature Validation Project

Tobacco Quitline Survey
CWLP APPA DEED Grant Analysis
Radio Information Service

GPSIFY12
ALPLF Papers of Abraham Lincoln 12

IHPA Papers of Abraham Lincoln 12

lllinois Legislative Intern Program

Zeke Giorgi Memorial Intern Program

Presenters Development Contract

2011-2012 The Performing Arts Fund - Pilobolus
Public Radio & Television Basic Grant #20120756
lllinois Arts Council Operating Grant 20121017, PRTV

CPB Community Service Grant

llinois Department of Commerce and
Economic Opportunity
lllinois Department of Transportation

lllinois Department of Transportation
linois State Board of Elections

The American Lung Association
City of Springfield - CWLP
Secretary of State

Various Agencies/Organizations

Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library
Foundation

lllinois Historical Preservation Agency

Legislative Research Unit

Legislative Research Unit

lllinois Arts Council
Arts Midwest

lllinois Arts Council
lllinois Arts Council

Corporation for Public Broadcasting
TOTAL

100,000

99,775

25,000
16,060

16,425
6,500
28,455
2,490,180
493,433

147,469

581,400

113,300

11,000
20,000
12,387
15,725

196,170
$7,588,320

100,000

93,395

25,000
16,060

16,425
6,500
28,455

2,490,180
493,433

147,169

581,400

113,300

11,000
4,000
12,387
15,725
218,757
$7,308,586
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