FY2012 Sponsored Projects

Project Director	Campus Unit	Project Title	Sponsor Name	Proposed Funding	Award
Ambrose, Tom	ILLAPS	AOIC: Probation 12	Administrative Offices of the Illinois Courts	61,605	61,605
Buckles, Joan	UIS Grounds	UIS Grounds - IEMA	IEMA (FEMA)	13,365	10,810
Dezhgosha, Kamyar	Computer Science	NSF Subgrant with Illinois State University	National Science Foundation	5,000	5,000
Dungey, Keenan	Chemistry	UIS Conservation Academy	Community Foundation of Central Illinois	8,855	8,855
Frederick, Jeri	ILLAPS	IDHS DASA Admin 12 (DUI)	Illinois Department of Human Services	23,200	23,200
Frederick, Jeri	ILLAPS	IDHS Gambling 12	Illinois Department of Human Services	94,282	94,282
Gruenenfelder, Dave	ILLAPS	IDOT Electronic Crash and Citations Reporting Project Contract	Illinois Department of Transportation	378,513	370,444
Gruenenfelder, Dave	ILLAPS	Law Enforcement Liaison Project (LEL 12) Contract	Illinois Department of Transportation	1,311,347	1,050,959
Gruenenfelder, Dave	ILLAPS	IDOT Evaluation Project (EVAL 12) Contract	Illinois Department of Transportation	231,937	226,516
Gruenenfelder, Dave	ILLAPS	IDOT Traffic Safety Resource Project Contract	Illinois Department of Transportation	365,435	360,435
Haynes, Donna	Facilities Scheduling & Services	On the Front Lines 2012 LSTA-12-0110-1003	Illinois State Library	75,806	75,806
Joseph, Gerald	Financial Assistance	TANF/Low Income Degree Scholarship Program - Agreement #: 81XQ957000	Illinois Department of Human Services	130,406	145,406
Kahn, Brian	Teacher Education	Using Primary Sources: A Collaborative Approach	Library of Congress	20,000	20,000
Martsch, Martin	ILLAPS	IACAA-FCD 12	Illinois Association of Community Action Agencies	50,744	50,744
Miller, Keith	Computer Science	Understanding and Preparing Future Computer Professionals for the Ethical Complexities of a Diverse World	National Science Foundation Subaward with Stout University	49,654	35,024
Miller, Keith	Emiquon Field Station	The Nature Conservancy Field Station Use Agreement C12- 009-CON-P	The Nature Conservancy	4,200	4,200
Mims, Ted	MIS	NSF Subgrant with Moraine Valley Community College - Year 2	National Science Foundation	51,630	51,630
Mitchell, Donald	Campus Police Dept.	BJA Bulletproof Vest Partnership Program	U.S. Department of Justice	5,649	5,649
Predmore, Andrew	Public Affairs & Administration	Exploring Perceptions of Forest Service NEPA	Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University	2,000	2,000
Racine, David	ILLAPS	IACAA-10 Community Service Report	Illinois Association of Community Action Agencies	6,700	6,700
Racine, David	ILLAPS	MHCCI MOSAIC Database	Mental Health Centers of Central Illinois	5,000	5,000
Racine, David	ILLAPS	DOJ Project Safe Neighborhood	Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice Assistance	70,400	71,823
Racine, David	ILLAPS	Wrongful Conviction Review Program	Department of Justice - Bureau of Justice Assistance	249,313	249,313

FY2012 Sponsored Projects

			013		
Racine, David	ILLAPS	IDCEOFY12 - Economic Development	Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity	100,000	100,000
Schuldt, Richard	Survey Research Office	Seatbelt/DUI Campaign Surveys Contract	Illinois Department of Transportation	99,775	93,395
Schuldt, Richard	Survey Research Office	IDOT Motorist Opinion Survey Fall 2012	Illinois Department of Transportation	25,000	25,000
Schuldt, Richard	Survey Research Office	Signature Validation Project	Illinois State Board of Elections	16,060	16,060
Schuldt, Richard	Survey Research Office	Tobacco Quitline Survey	The American Lung Association	16,425	16,425
Schuldt, Richard	Survey Research Office	CWLP APPA DEED Grant Analysis	City of Springfield - CWLP	6,500	6,500
Seiber-Lane, Sinta	WUIS-WIPA Radio	Radio Information Service	Secretary of State	28,455	28,455
Shures, Shawn	ILLAPS	GPSI FY12	Various Agencies/Organizations	2,490,180	2,490,180
Stowell, Daniel	Papers of Abraham Lincoln	ALPLF Papers of Abraham Lincoln 12	Abraham Lincoln Presidential Library Foundation	493,433	493,433
Stowell, Daniel	Papers of Abraham Lincoln	IHPA Papers of Abraham Lincoln 12	Illinois Historical Preservation Agency	147,469	147,169
Van Dyke-Brown, Barbara	ILLAPS	Illinois Legislative Intern Program	Legislative Research Unit	581,400	581,400
Van Dyke-Brown, Barbara	ILLAPS	Zeke Giorgi Memorial Intern Program	Legislative Research Unit	113,300	113,300
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	Presenters Development Contract	Illinois Arts Council	11,000	11,000
Vaughn, Robert	Sangamon Auditorium	2011-2012 The Performing Arts Fund - Pilobolus	Arts Midwest	20,000	4,000
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS-WIPA Radio	Public Radio & Television Basic Grant #20120756	Illinois Arts Council	12,387	12,387
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS-WIPA Radio	Illinois Arts Council Operating Grant 20121017, PRTV	Illinois Arts Council	15,725	15,725
Wheelhouse, Bill	WUIS-WIPA Radio	CPB Community Service Grant	Corporation for Public Broadcasting	196,170	218,757
			TOTAL	\$7,588,320	\$7,308,586